CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL.

LA 37459

DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT.

NUMBEH ENGLISH NAME | AGENCY NATION
BAND INDIAN NAME HOME ADDRESS

Ao stz

PARENTS LIVING OR DEAD | BLOOD | AcE HEIGHTH WEIGHT FORCED INSP. | FORCED EXPR. | 8EX.
7 ' _ Lol \
_ FATHER, dO-ba,aC MOTHERs o/ }-J’Abc(/' j—o@f’/{ | /o e X L) 33 .3 ) 2%
ARFIVED AT SCHOOL FOR WHAT PERIOD DATE DiSCHARGED CAUSE OF DISCHARGE
v/\ J = | /s o & 7
g lies 2.3~ 129 I Y Land. /—iz-z st DY, 948 S prre, _tzit

PATF!ONS NAMEJAND ADDRESS

FROM COUNTRY

QLGmi‘ma.i_lMﬁ Ll AL g, /?_,;, e
9 23-9 v &R ) ('f 0 /let)ﬁd-r\., oy -/‘frfj"i T, S, ?_F i
LA j s L7 = T RO é

P2 de

e ~2_ [—o 6 /fx%'rf;?wq ffﬁﬂﬁmm

= el gl |
f?

b2 I _,%m;/(ﬂftfﬂjf /

Months in 86h00L BS10iu Vi iioai

3

(rade entered at Cazlisle . et armgsiinese

'] . I g

Grade at doto of DISChATgey - drcnsmiee:
1 f o | -(1 o

Trado or InAustry o e

ffm.& e



-1 y CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
o DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT
- LU A 15

MMWW %@%ww
’9‘?//@‘{“’ gfﬁé’f/ e _@rj__ @’ZZ;ZL, @%,&/

HEIGHT WEIGHT FORCED INSP FORCED EPXR. | 5EX
: R 5
H = == q / 42_//
%, 28, | ' | 222
_ameed /{/’ MATHER /)\ "{“" = | | = | ML_
FOR WHAT PERIID DATE DISCHARGED CAUSE OF DiSCHARGE
2 g = ‘ 0,
Mlee. s /ﬁd Nz A | ¥-Fd | ehetlie
O COUNTRY PATRONS NAME AND ADORESS FROM COUNTRY

- b7 |ard Lol //xm wler (Fot |B-28- "/Z
2= Ye AL aee, 660 tocls LY Sniilocs @Lﬂ 22200
4 =yg-q |7 S i 4 Al

A _‘,_’/ /| an s - .l

THE Beaw-wALSE ©6, Wukdbbon 70104

(’,gqju,&, /?77 /70L 1B, % ot ?/
r"fflde enterod at ( arlisla ), /724, (j; '

N
Grade at dats of Discharge,........

Trade or Industry,.......

.............

“hureh, .. -4 72



.

CARLISLE INDIAN INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
DESCRIPTIVE AND HISTORICAL RECORD OF STUDENT

 NUMBER -5/‘,2 2:

ENGLISH NAME

| Edvand Fox

AGENCY

NATIGH

e .-J.-' LAt L0

DATE DIsCHmr ED

BAND | INoian NeME HOME ADDRESS
.
: FE— A
PARENTSLIVING OR DEAD BLOGD dige
g ] ] =
] At vl g
“ratmer, - A ”_l MOTHER, 1 =
ARRIVED AT SCHOOL ] FGR WHAT PERIOD
VEY VA %wffw et

Ta COUN‘I'R'I’

| Jeh RE-( K

HEIGHY

-4% aLvTeL %"f? in,

" Logee

FORCED m =P ||

215 3%

| WEIGHT FOHCEB EXPR. SEX.

7/ 3%

AUSE OF DISCHARGE

A i

PATRONS NAME AND ADDRESS

FROM COUNTR

Dresl /ﬂ

C7/mo ba o ﬂﬂtf&/}]4;'/xﬂ~c'm pag,_ G272

Y= [He (S A 9 A2

i

-
/l=4~/3

rr

945 /3 Y i

M 0il LDS i

T

Trade oe Tud Usiry,

shurch,

LoHOUL 15010 Uarlisle,

rins Rt mene

Sremsrtiaaaan

srrstnsNNtRisessrnpEn

*

frisssassss sassesrrapeneans






| e e
Name, . \gz\ REoe s el re e Trlbe...é.’%—w‘m /‘-’-.

Ente-red.. _. ...... fgﬂ& .............. Address..l..@&l{.—aﬁ JPJ‘Q .........

Trade.W ............ Bive Mol al IOkt rs LRl i S e S S M TP
Nature of allotment WM e - e e

..How much ean be cu‘.tn’attd?...u...................

When you leave Carlisle do you cxpeet to return home?..: 7 SR Rl e, O T M, S TR e

What do you expeet to do for your livelihood?. m. ...... W e
Have you previously worked at farmm;..‘.’..% .......... S e A L S Bt B DTG o AR B DA L T
therﬁ?.W ..How long? . 2

Have you worked at a trade?... .. % .................. Whati traded..20% . cnees i brave T A
Miheredameet o L i or e e ek e 15 E0h ] o VTS e e o e A e i e S s Paielie
L (1YY e e e Sl 8 R o o S e e e i s pnedes SRl U S oilS SR s i



1.

Edward Fox. Shawnee Indian School,
Shawnee, Oklshoma, July 10, 1915.

The Commissioner of Indian Affairs,
Washington, D. C.

Sir:

vdwaxd Fox, enrolled at this Agency, attended Carlisle
Indian School, Carlisle, Fa., for several years past, there
learning the painter's trade. I believe that after he left
there he remained in Carlisle for a year or two, working at
his trade; that he married a white girls in that town and bee
came somewhat attached to that locality.

Superintendent Lipps advised with me, as well as with
Er. Puntin, my predecessor, stating that Rdward wes not making
it very well in Carlisle. This wes evidenced from the fact
that he was repeatedly calling for funds at this office. Durimg
the year, from January 1, 1914, to December 31,1914, the followe
ing funds were sent to him at Carlisle from this office;

February 2, 1914. £25.00

March, 20, » 50.00
June, i1, ” 12,50

8 " n 25. 00
Cctober,19, " 50,00
December 10, "

On the adviece of kr. Lipps, because it seemed the
best thing to do, this young men was urged to cone back here
and get on his land and make a living, and home, for himself
and family, here. They arrived here this spring in time to












August
Second,
19 18

Mr. Ne J. Green,
Surte Shawnee Indiesn School,
Shawnee, Oklshoma

Dear Sir:

lrs EGWQZQ.FoxJ with her two children, csalled

on me at my office yesterday end informed me that
she was instructed by you to do this when she was
resdy to return to Shewnee after & vigit to her
vreople who live in Carlisle. She tells me thsat
you will send her money for railrosd fare upon ay
aprlication.

Mrg. Fox tells me that she would like enough money
for two carferes, Csrlisle to Shawnse, Oklerhoue.

I am just complying with her wishes, &nd you can
gsend her her money direct to £6 Ezst South Street,
Cerlisle, Ps.

Very truly yours,

D=-E Trave Aud. in Charge
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superintendent, The Jhawnee Agency
- ¥
Bhawnee, Brlae
Hr desy Pdir:

ﬂneru Fox, nmow residing wab 4Lk2 Horth Vost

e M e

Streeﬁ in Carlisle, come to my olffice this moraing

with the ledter vou addrcgsod fo him on Hagewber the
28%th, He hag dccided $o heed the adwice {nhal has
Bees siver him to' gortosworiz on hip farm and it is

o

Wig Geeire that vou gsend him g ewifigient smound %o

~
i

wuy Tor nhde own and hig wife'e %fransporiation from
Carlisle to Shewneo. Hbout [ 76.00 will h6 reguired

%0 par for the two tickete ené I progume Liwerd does
not have sny money with which Lo provide for incidental
expenses enroute,

If 4% ip wour desire 3het I ehall co-operate with
gyou Purther in She master I will arrange %o geeure the
transrordation i€ the money for Ldward's use is sent o
e .

Very regpectfnlly,

RIGd, Supervisor in Charge.



Jen. 22nd, 1915.

\Hr. Edward ?OEJ
AT e

" 412 North West St., Carlisle.

Degr Friend:

There has heen received here the amount you
requested come time ago to pay for transportation
for yourself and your wife from Cerlisle to your
home in Oklshoma., Please let me kmow what else I
can do to be of essistance.

Very truly yours,

B, Supervisor in Charge.



Febr. 3rd, 19015,

kr. 0. J. Green,
Superintendent, The Shawnee Agenoy,
Shawnse, Okla,

Dear Mr. Green:

This is to seknowledge receipt of your favor of
Jannary the 18th, with which you enclosed your officisl
c¢heck No. £67 in the amount of £100.00 to pay for trans-
portation to Shawnee for Raward Fox and his wife,

L ——

They left here last evening and the smount not re-

quired to pay for their transporiation, %28,24, was given
to Edward to psy for incidental vraveling expenses,

Very respectfully,

HXM, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklahoma, January 18, 1915.

Supervisor 0. H. Lipps,
U. S. Indian School
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear lr. Lipps:
I have your letter of the 6th, and have secured
authority from the Indian Office to send you for Edward Fox, $100,

to be used for his return here, and incidental expenses,

find inclosed my official check No.567, in the amount o $100,)ac-

cordingly.
I shall be glad to have you supervise this matter,
as per your letter, that these people may receive the proper use
of this money.
Very respectfully,

Gt e

JG/ex - Superintendent,
Incl-chk. y /’



February 24, 1914.

Mr. Edward Fox, Student,
Carlisle Indian School, Pa.

Sir:

For reasons given to me by you verbally, you
are hereby dropped from the rolls of the Carlisle School,
and you will no longer be carried as a pupil of this
Institution. The recoxis of this office show you to be
past twenty-one yeurs of age. Any legal contracts that
you may hereafter enter into will be binding, except as
they may relate to land or othex property held in trust
for you by the United States.

Very respectfully,

OHL:5R Supervisor in Charge.
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Hr. Jdohn 4, Bantin,
Superintendent, The Shawnee Agencl,
Sheymee, Oikla,

My dear Mr, Buntin:

Tenlying to your letter of Hareh the 7th, this
i8 to stete 4hat inadvertently rou were not nebified

0 the action thet was taken in regard fo Hdwerd FoxX,
It is true, however, that he ia murded and thef his
relesse “yom this Bchool has been effecthed.

Although the girl he merried can hardly be con-
sidered & suiteble wife for hinm I geve py consent 1o
the marriage Lo save Edward fron prosecution for ptatu-
tory crirme, which would yrobably havo been instivoted
by the fother of the girl because of her £ge &nd deli-
cete conddticn,

Under the odrcurmtences it ig ry recormenda&tion
thet but very little money be sent to Pdward here in
the east. If he desires to secwre the benefit of what

he has ho should o vhere his possessions are lockied

and vhere yon will have en opportunity to know definite-



#r. John A. Buntin, Superintenient.

1y what he requires,

Assuring you that T will gladly do whed 1 can to
co-operate further in 4his mat4er, I an,

Very respectfully,

Supervigor in Ch&rge.
Hil,

garlisle. Pa, . March 2, 1913,

Mr, J, A, Buntinm,
Shaynee, Oklahoma,

Dear Sir:

I suppose you will he rather surprise to hear that I
am now merried and &m now living in Carlisle, Pa., at the
present time. Iy intentions was to stay here until spring
and then come home, but I think I will ‘go where I could get
along the best. I arm vetting along nicely at the present
time where I anm, I think I will go to house keeping in a
courle of weeks., I wounld like for you to send me some of
my money to get started sbout 3300,00 and not for than
$500.00 if you can send it %o me.

Respectfully,
EDWARD B. ROX
412 North West 51, ,

Carlisle, Pa.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
- 8hawnee 1Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklahome, NMarch 7, 1914.

Mr. 0. H. Lipps,

Supervisor in Charge,

Carlisle, Péenn.
Dear sir:

I herewith enclose you a letter received from Fd-
ward Fox, which is self-explanatory. If Edward Fox has
been legally excused from your school and is married and
should have some of his money to use in the purchase of house
hold goods, etc. please advise me, and I will submit & re-
quest to the Honorable Commissioner at once.

Edward has no less than £2000.00 her to his credit
and owns about 280 acres of land. Before I take any action
on his letter, I wish to have a recommendation from you.

With best wishes, I am

Sincerely yours,

Supt. & Specl. Disbg. Agent.

Die J A B
Enc.
LHTT
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5—19%2 a.

BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

’éM’/ ______ = A .

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

*%me# YO Z oo / %,ﬂ/

Date of enrollment, .. ... ___ , 190

Term of enrollment, L7 Z (_____—;{j____) years.

NAME OF COLLECTING AGENT:

Pasifroniiie SRS N 5 e e s

6—870



5—192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.

(For a child enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Governme

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at

nt of the :d States assuming the cfu'e, education,

_%JM (/ 2.

We_/ date of birth _ /ﬂ& J é/

(Sex.)
NAME OF FATHER. LaviNG on | DEaREE OF
TRI BAND, T
(Both Indian and English.) RE | Ixoian Broon,
- = 7 e il
2 T 77 —<- =
& ‘gj W L AL

R
ardlnn or next of kin, ¥

fve

T (Purent,

enrollment in said school for a period of

(Not less than 3.)

Ui o 2l

do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to =g
F

years, and also obligate myself to abide by

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.

The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

NAME OF SOHOOL, | Eﬂt’:‘fﬂ";“ ‘ Dﬂt’f}i ;‘é‘k CATSE GRADE.
: } | =R '_ _;5 gi
7 7 3
W AR LA W/ | % ? Z'ﬁM" Lt -"{._/ 5 el
M{ F/fé’g | £ 4/5‘ <7 ez e - P s JORRL LN
<

P. O. address: &

Two witnesses:

.m;ﬁn(;;iéﬁfﬁ:f,""""“' —




PHYSICIAN'S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify tl have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

2

for transfer and find 2277~ to be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any disease which would be a menace to the health of other pupils,

This /Zf;’// day Ofgér_‘.’.‘f—:f'_:'_‘tﬁé:‘::‘.f; 190 ¢

(%’Z”@/fi Physician at .
.
CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT,

I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing__/%}@ﬁon and certifiefite, to the best
of my knowledge and belief, are true; that the consent of _-—_Mrf%/%‘c’__

(Parent, guardian, or nest of iil‘s.}

tccrien O Ugoney.

was voluntary, and I recommend the transfer of the said child.

This __-_% _4__ day of . /ff——w‘f"*’_, 190 5)(

Supt, and Specigapnéier Buperintendgnd.
CERTIFICATE OF SCHOCL PHYSICIAN.
I hereby certifythat on ... T made a careful exami-
{ As soon nfter arrival a8 possible.)

nation of the physical condition of ...y the child named in
the foregoing application, and found to be = <

I therefore recommend that the said child be .. enrolled in this school.
L B e BN s s ————— e 10)

Sehool Physieiaa.

SPECIAL NOTE.
This form must be execnted in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonreservation school.
The Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files; and the duplicate shall be deposited
in the Agency records. The agent will then send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate as provided by law.
All the blanks must be properly filled in every case.
If the information called for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be
left unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names mnst be given.
The person who signs the blank as consenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking

out the word *‘ parent,” *‘ gnardian,” or ““next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer.
G—870
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Dec. 14th, 1914.

lir. Edward B. Fox,

ey

Carlisle, Pennsvylvsnia.

My dear Friend:

There is ot the office here a letter that was
addressed to you in wy ocare by the Swrerirtendent of
the Shawnee Indian fegeney, Vi1l you jplease call for
1t when convenient?

Very respectfully,

H¥1Z, Supervis shargoe.




3759

August 4th, 1914,

Mr. Edward Fox,
carlisle, Pennsylvani&.

NDear Bir:

Superintendent Buntin of the Shawmece Indian
Lgenoy has trensmitted to me & le&se that recuires ygour
signeture, Will you please call for 1% &s soon &8 con-
verdent so that you can give the matter your attention?
Wr. Buntin is anxious to heve it returned %o his office
without delay,
Very truly yours,

2 100N surervisor in Charge.






United States Indian School Hospital

Carlisle, Pennsylvania
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August 11th, 1914,

Mr. John A, Buntin,
Superintendent, The Shawnee School,
Shavmea, Okla,

My dear Sir:

I return $0 you herewith the Jease papers you
transmitted to me with your favor of July t he Glat,
maward Fox has signed aaqh copy as waa recueafted and
the papors are otherwine axeautad,

Vary respeatfully,

Enals,

M. Supervisor in Charge,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian School,

Shawnee, Oklahoma, July 31, 1914.

Supt. Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Herewith enclose & lease for the signature
of Edward PFox, covering the allotment of his deceased
mother Pea-skah-way-se, you may inform him that he had
ornce sign the lease, the Department has changed blank
forms to be used in making leases. It is now required
that all leases be made on another form 5-180a, which
gives me anthority to spprove these leases when they
are completed. Please have lir, Fox sign the lease and

return same to this 0ffice as soon as possible.

Very respectfully,

R A G,uﬂﬁ”\

Superintendent & S. D.:

TBA
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OUTING RECORD — CAFH.ISLE INDUSTRIAL SCH,O_Q

W ;Z 3" 24 /gﬁﬂ_m.eed
Name of Student d%- Home Address O L Tribe

Age at Date of / TAL OR
" . ST —PEET =R SRR MY JUNe LY ALG— SEPT. -
EhEancs Entrancs Shop J L AVERAGE

TP fO—f o hoe Pt LS
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— o
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December 1Sth, 1813,

Supsrintendent,
Shawnse Agenoy, Ckla.
Dsar Sir,
I have your favor of the 18th, enclosing check for
85.00 in favor 6f Edward Fox.

Reapeetfully,

V.H. M, Supsrintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Agency for the
Absentes Shawnee, Citizen
Pottawatomie and Mexican Kickapoo Indiams.
Shawnee, Oklahoma,

December eighth,
iinetesn thirteen.

Mr.M,Friedman,
Supgrintendent,
Cariisle, Pa.

Dear Sir:
I hand you herewith check for $25.

for Tdward ¥0x, a pupil at your school.

Yours resvectiully,

Supt.x Spel.Disbz.Azent.



August 265th, 1913,

Mr, J. A, Buntin,
Superintendent, The Shawnee School,
Shawnee, Oklahoma,

My dear S5ir:

I return to you herewith the two sets of
lease papers you submitted with your letter of Aungust
the 19th. Iach copy has been signed by Bdward Pox
and the papers have baen otherwise executed as was re-
quested by you.

Vory truly yours,
Trels,.

HEXM, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee Indian School,
Shawnee, Oklshoma, August 19, 1913,

Superintendent Carlisle Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Herewith enclose two leases for the signature
of Edward Fox, drawn in accordance with the spplication
sent him, DPlease secure his signature in quadruplicate,
properly witnessed, have it acknowledged before a Notary

Public and return the lease to me at an early date,

Very respectfully,

N\
= '_w—‘ -

I:- : \ -.;.I'. L " 5 AT '.\ / - N
AN ) 0 (LA Y/ 3
- xeF =N N

4 Superintendent and S. D. A

T3A



({b

July 88né., 1913,

Mr., 7, A. Buntin,
superintendent, The Shawnee Agoney,
Jhawvnee, Okla,

My dear Sir:

I retnrn heraewlth the loase papers you
submittod with your letter of July the 1lst. Both
coples have haen duly asigned by Idward Fox before
guogcribing wltnosses &g was reguested by you,

Very truly gyours,

w

I'nels, ’
H¥, ' Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Shawnee +ndian Agency,
Y“hawnee, Yklahona,
July 1dt, 1913.

Ar, M, Freidmanyg
Superintendent,
Carlisle, Penn,

Dear “ir:

You will find enclosed herswith two lease applications
for the signature of EBdward Fox, covering the allotment of his
mpther, alsc his own,providing the terms meet his approval.

Please secure the signature of this Indian and return
the applications,
Thanking you in advance, I an
Sincerely yours
o\ .j}n\, /:n ' ﬁ—f"“— e
JHO-NC 7 QUDAAT VN A
| Supt. & Spcl. Disbg. Agent.
\—
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N - R

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Account No.5133

S)57

Commissioner of Indian Affairs,

Sir:

Washington, D. C.

e QF ihiid
\.l""' "‘} 4:

RECETVED
\ APR 2= 151

b
Y

I have the honor to recommend that I be authorized to approve

the checks of . Eaward BoX, i
whose balance in bank is $ 239,92 . , in the amounts and

for the purposes specified below:

A

This boy is married, and has left school.

|| EXPENDITURES.

AMOUNT
OF AUTHORITY.

DATE. AMOUNT.

authority is requested to close hls account. 39

4 92

Approved: ... ...

6—1135

keS is taﬂt Com.mi-ssiof?: S

Ve bl ememmmmr s
{ ( /s = = h s . /
PR (AT G« S XY t?n_/ AT~
W; . RVISOR IN cHard ! or Superinfendent.

TO BE PRESS-COPIED ONLY IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER.



wwewe o, REPORT AFTER LEAVING CARLISLE sy s

/l !
NAME AT CARLISLE EE&ZWW ._9’27@

PRESENT NAME

INFORMATION
THROUGH

/914 &/g’ Carliola o Ptstioa Py Botoils il

DATE ADDRESS OCCUPATION ITEMS OF INTEREST GRADE
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